

Salvatore Robuschi e C. srl Via Segrè 11/a 43122 Parma Italy t 39 0521 606285 f 39 0521 606278

sr@salvatorerobuschi.com salvatorerobuschi.com

Subject: Authorisation Letter

Parma, 09th May 2023

To Axima Group srl mun. Chisinau, Gh. Asachi 19 Moldavia

We, Salvatore Robuschi, hereby declare that Axima Group srl is our partner in Moldavia and can receive on our behalf any request for quotations or purchase orders, promote our range of products and repair pumps.

Axima Group srl is not authorized to sign any contract or take any final decision in faith or on the behalf of Salvatore Robuschi & C. s.r.l.

This letter of appointment will remain valid until 31.12.2023

Yours sincerely,

Salvatore Robuschi & C. s.r.l. SALVATORE ROBUSCHI & C. s.r.l. A Via Segrè, 11/A - 43122 PARMA Tel. 0521/606285 V Fax 052//606278 Q.P. a.Part. IVA 90798820349

Axima Group srl